TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM491434

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/18/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Uncommon & Pure LLC		09/18/2017	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clio LLC	
Street Address:	145 E. Highland Parkway	
City:	Roselle	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07203	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4861067	CLIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

8602758299 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

860-275-8285 Phone: Email: jscheib@rc.com Jacqueline P. Scheib **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 280 Trumbull Street Address Line 2: Robinson & Cole LLP

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacqueline P. Scheib
SIGNATURE:	/Jacqueline P. Scheib/
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=CLIO LLC -DE Cert RE Merger#page1.tif source=CLIO LLC -DE Cert RE Merger#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006444 FRAME: 0364



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER WHICH
MERGES:

"UNCOMMON & PURE LLC", A NEW YORK LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "CLIO LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "CLIO LLC", A

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS
OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, WAS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE
THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 4:23 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE NOT

HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR REVOKED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS

OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "CLIO LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE SECOND DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2017.



6499869 8330 SR# 20186793790 Authentication: 203476048

Date: 09-24-18





<u>Delaware</u>

The First State

6499869 8330 SR# 20186793790

RECORDED: 09/26/2018

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203476048 Date: 09-24-18

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006444 FRAME: 0366